MEMBERSHIP MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, July 8, 2025
4:30 — 6:00 p.m.

Note: This meeting will be broadcast on YouTube Link:
https://youtube.com/live/fwfcgKOE7e0?feature=share

4:30 p.m.

4:35 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

5:55 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

e Check-in with Slido.
Approval of Agenda
Approval of Minutes (June 2025 meeting)
Recognition of new visitors tonight
Issues confronting NOrgs

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

CITY LEADERSHIPREPORTS

MONTHLY TOPIC
e Blue Zones Project Palm Springs

CITY DEPARTMENT UPDATES
e Police Department

Fire Department

Emergency Management

Sustainability

Desert Water Agency

Palm Springs Disposal

Office of Neighborhoods

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Chris Ruetz

Chris Ruetz

Hon. Jeffrey Bernstein
Hon. Ron deHarte
City Manager Scott Stiles

Franchesca Forrer
Diane Morales

Lt. Mike Villegas
Captain Ronald Skyberg
Danny DeSelms

LP McCloy

Xochitl Pena

Liz Hernandez

Denise Goolsby

Chris Ruetz
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